· //\9/\0 	2010
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 103586	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert George Dunster Simon James Davies	Name: Kidde IP Holdings Limited
Robert James Lade	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Mathisen Way
Execution Date(s)	Signature / Marines / Average
October 29, 2004, November 1, 2004, and	
November 2, 2004	City: Colnbrook
Assignment	State: Slough
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: United Kingdom Zip: SL3 0HB
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	1
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/508,809  Additional numbers afta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved 1
Name: <u>David R. Fairbairn</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
The Kinney & Lange Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 312 South Third Street	
City: Minneapolis	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>
State: MN Zip: <u>55415</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 612-339-1863	<b>\</b>
Thore Number of 2-333-1003	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	91/19/2815 YRUELLER 60010832 10508809
Fax Number: 612-339-6580	b. Deposi Approprieture 40.00 09
	01/19/2016 XAUGELIER 60000032 10508809
Fax Number: 612-339-6580 Email Address: drfairbairn@kinney.com  9. Signature:	b. Deposi Acceptably where
Fax Number: 612-339-6580 Email Address: drfairbairn@kinney.com	b. Deposi Approprieture 40.00 09

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O., Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023809 FRAME: 0241

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Robert George DUNSTER, a British Citizen of 34 Royston Way Burnham Slough Berkshire SL1 6ER United Kingdom

Simon James DAVIES, a British Citizen of 2 Silverdal Court

Leacroft Staines

Middlesex TW18 4NT

United Kingdom

Robert James LADE, a British Citizen of

12 Tower House Marlow

Buckinghamshire SL7 2LF

United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Kidde IP Holdings Limited Mathisen Way Colnbrook Slough SL3 0HB United Kingdom

(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for a United States Letters Patent entitled:

Fire and Explosion Suppression

which was filed on

and was amended on

(hereinafter called the application);

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvement which are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

PATENT REEL: 023809 FRAME: 0242 Signed at

This

The Assignee and its agents are hereby authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including re-examination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain appropriate patent protection.

Kobart George Donates	
Robert George DUNSTER	
Signature of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
3. Clarence	Scheece
Name of Witness:	Name of Witness:
Francis Clarence	STEPHEN PREECE
Address of Witness:	Address of Witness:
4 Knights Close	FLAT 12, 61 UPTON PARK
Egham Survey	SLOUGH, SLI 263.
TW20 8EB.	

day of October 2004

PATENT REEL: 023809 FRAME: 0243

This 1st day of Nov.	ember 2004
Simon James DAVIES	Davie
Signature of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
R. B. Pallant	Educe Inith
Name of Witness:	Name of Witness:
ROBERT PALLANT	STUART SMITH
Address of Witness:	Address of Witness:
149 MEAL AVENUE	17 CROWN MEADOL
SLOUGH, BERKS.	COLNBROOK, SLOUGH
SL3 8Jb.	SL3 OLJ
Signed at	
This 2nd day of Nov.  Appet James Jack  Robert James LADE	EMBER 2004
Signature of Witness:	Signature of Witness:
Max Alterenth	Isasim Fage
Name of Witness:	Name of Witness:
MAX ALLSWORTH	SEBASTIEN FORGE
Address of Witness:	Address of Witness:
6 CONANT MEWS	LO BERKELEY HEW

LONDON

E1 8RZ

**RECORDED: 01/19/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 023809 FRAME: 0244

SUNBURY, HIDDLESEX

TW16 SQF